Date: 28 March 2024 Your Ref: EN010103 Our Ref: 13626



Mr James Dawkins Head of Energy Infrastructure Planning Department for Energy Security and Net Zero 1 Victoria Street London SW1H OET



Dear Mr Dawkins,

SECTION 119 AND SCHEDULE 4 OF THE PLANNING ACT 2008 – CORRECTION OF ERRORS IN DEVELOPMENT CONSENT DECISIONS

REQUEST FOR THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS IN THE NET ZERO TEESSIDE ORDER 2024

I write on behalf of Net Zero Teesside Power Limited and Net Zero North Sea Storage Limited, together the 'Undertaker', in respect of the 'Net Zero Teesside Order 2024' (the 'Order'), which was made on the 16th February 2024.

The Undertaker and its professional team have reviewed the Order as made and have identified what are considered to be a number of 'correctable errors'.

I note that pursuant to paragraph 1(3) of Schedule 4 of the Planning Act 2008 ('PA 2008') a correctable error is an error or omission which:

- 1. is in a part of the decision document which records the decision; and
- 2. is not part of the statement of reasons for the decision.

This letter represents the Undertaker's written request to the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph 1(5) of Schedule 4 PA 2008 to correct the errors contained within the Order as made.

The request has been made within the relevant period as specified by paragraph 1(6) of Schedule 4 PA 2008, that is, within a period of six weeks starting with the day on which the Order was published.

This letter is accompanied by a draft of the proposed Correction Order that contains the correctable errors. This draft Correction Order has been prepared by the Undertaker's legal advisor in the relevant statutory instrument template and is entitled 'The Net Zero Teesside (Correction) Order 202*".

It is considered that the proposed corrections are non-contentious and of an administrative nature and that they clearly fall within the scope of what constitutes a correctable error as defined by paragraph 1(3) of Schedule 4.





Yours sincerely



Geoff Bullock Joint Managing Director – Head of Planning DWD

dwdllp.com